• Continued expansion in the Baltic Sea region

• The Norwegian parliament decided to sell the state-owned shares in Christiania
Bank og Kreditkasse and MeritaNordbanken tendered a new bid at NOK 44 per
share

• The leading financial services group in the Nordic and Baltic region: market capi-
talisation of EUR 24bn (SEK 200bn)

Nordic Baltic Holding (NBH) AB (publ) is the leading financial services group in the Nordic and Baltic Sea Region with total assets of EUR 192bn

and a world leader in Internet banking with 1.6 million e-customers. NBH owns MeritaNordbanken Plc and Unidanmark A/S, including. Merita

Bank, Nordbanken, Unibank, ArosMaizels, Tryg-Baltica, Vesta, Merita Life and Livia. Six business areas serve 9  million private and 600,000 cor-

porate and institutional customers through 1,100 bank branches, 125 insurance service centres, telephone and e-banking services and own opera-

tions in 18 countries outside the home region. NBH is listed in Stockholm, Helsinki and Copenhagen.

  www.nordicbalticholding.com

Nordic Baltic Holding Interim Report January-June 2000 2(30)

Operational Income Statement

Pro forma

Q2 Q1 Jan - June Jan - June Full year

EURm 2000 2000 2000 1999 1999*

Net interest income 779 723 1,502 1,386 2,755

Net commission income 384 377 761 536 1,164

Operating income from insurance 118 203 321 255 613

Net result from financial operations 91 145 236 140 243

Other income 116 97 212 204 331

Total income 1,488 1,545 3,032 2,521 5,106

Personnel expenses -464 -449 -913 -812 -1,629

Other expenses -370 -336 -706 -663 -1,375

Total expenses -834 -785 -1,619 -1,475 -3,004

Profit before loan losses 654 759 1,413 1,046 2,102

Loan losses, net -20 -17 -37 -55 -91

Profit from companies accounted for under

 the equity method 23 9 32 81 117

Operating profit before goodwill depreciation 657 752 1,408 1,072 2,128

Goodwill depreciation -27 -22 -49 -18 -39

Operating profit 630 729 1,359 1,054 2,089

Loss on disposal of real estate holdings 0 -40 -40 - -145

Refund of surplus in Pension foundation 9 8 17 - 65

Taxes -163 -197 -360 -180 -346

Minority interest 0 -2 -2 0 -2

Net profit 476 498 974 874 1,661

Ratios and key figures
Earnings per share, EUR   0.17   0.33   0.29   0.55

Share price , EUR   5.55   7.90   5.68   5.84

Shareholders’ equity per share, EUR   3.45   3.60   3.21   3.43

Shares in issue (millions)   2,961   2,979   2,987   2,987

Return on equity (%), pro forma   19.2   18.6   19.9   18.0

Return on equity before goodwill depreciation (%)   19.8   19.2   19.9   18.0

Lending, EURbn   109   109   104